Pension liabilities  1,294 $  112  96  155  19  11
Other postretirement

benefit
liabilities  216  47  41  119  73  42

AOCI (pre-tax)  (2,561)  (319)  19

Statement of Income:
Defined benefits costs $  169 $  51 $  21 $  40 $  18  11
Increase (decrease) from

 prior year  3  8  (1)

The following tables reflect changes in certain assumptions based on the Registrants' primary defined benefit
plans.  The tables reflect either an increase or decrease in each assumption. The inverse of this change would impact
the accrued defined benefit liabilities or assets, reported annual net periodic defined benefit costs and AOCI or

Edgar Filing: PPL Corp - Form 10-K

228

regulatory assets and liabilities by a similar amount in the opposite direction.  The sensitivities below reflect an
evaluation of the change based solely on a change in that assumption.

Actuarial assumption

Discount Rate (0.25%)
Expected Return on Plan Assets (0.25%)
Rate of Compensation Increase 0.25%
Health Care Cost Trend Rate (a) 1%

(a) Only impacts other postretirement benefits.

Increase (Decrease)
Defined
Benefit Regulatory

Defined
Benefit

Actuarial assumption Liabilities
AOCI
(pre-tax) Assets/Liabilities Costs

PPL
Discount rate $ 462 $  (390) $  72 $  39
Expected return on plan assets n/a n/a n/a  27
Rate of compensation increase 67  (56)  11  13
Health care cost trend rate (a) 6  (1)  5  1

101

Edgar Filing: PPL Corp - Form 10-K

229

Increase (Decrease)
Defined
Benefit Regulatory

Defined
Benefit

Actuarial assumption Liabilities
AOCI
(pre-tax) Assets/Liabilities Costs

PPL Energy Supply
Discount rate 48  (48)  5
Expected return on plan assets n/a n/a n/a  4
Rate of compensation increase 7  (7)  2

PPL Electric
Discount rate  38  38  4
Expected return on plan assets n/a n/a  3
Rate of compensation increase  6  6  2

LKE
Discount rates 49  (15)  34  6
Expected return on plan assets n/a n/a n/a  3
Rate of compensation increase 9  (4)  5  2
Health care cost trend rate (a) 5  (1)  4

LG&E
Discount rates 19 n/a  19  3
Expected return on plan assets n/a n/a n/a  1
Rate of compensation increase 2 n/a  2  1
Health care cost trend rate (a) 1 n/a  1

KU
Discount rates 15 n/a  15  2
Expected return on plan assets n/a n/a n/a  1
Rate of compensation increase 3 n/a  3  1
Health care cost trend rate (a) 3 n/a  3

(a) Only impacts other postretirement benefits.

Asset Impairment (Excluding Investments)

(All Registrants except PPL Electric)

Impairment analyses are performed for long-lived assets that are subject to depreciation or amortization whenever
events or changes in circumstances indicate that a long-lived asset's carrying amount may not be recoverable.  For
these long-lived assets classified as held and used, such events or changes in circumstances are:

• a significant decrease in the market price of an asset;